OP \$615.00 2171097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643871

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Bank of America, N.A. | | 04/30/2021 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| City: | New Albany |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | National Seating Company |
| Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| City: | New Albany |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | CVG CS LLC |
| Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| City: | New Albany |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Monona Corporation |
| Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| City: | New Albany |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Monona Wire Corporation |
| Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| City: | New Albany |
| | TRADEMARK |

900613915 REEL: 007277 FRAME: 0702

| State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: IOWA Name: Monona (Mexico) Holdings, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS Name: Trim Systems, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CyG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CyG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CyS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CyS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CyS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE | | |
|---|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Entity Type: Corporation: IOWA Name: Monona (Mexico) Holdings, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS Name: Trim Systems, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | State/Country: | OHIO |
| Name: Monona (Mexico) Holdings, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS Name: Trim Systems, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS Name: Trim Systems, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Entity Type: | Corporation: IOWA |
| City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS Name: Trim Systems, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Name: | Monona (Mexico) Holdings, LLC |
| State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS Name: Trim Systems, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS Name: Trim Systems, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Osporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | City: | New Albany |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS Name: Trim Systems, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: New Albany State/Country: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | State/Country: | OHIO |
| Name: Trim Systems, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS |
| City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Name: | Trim Systems, Inc. |
| State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | City: | New Albany |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: New Albany State/Country: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | State/Country: | OHIO |
| Name: Trim Systems Operating Corp. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Name: | Trim Systems Operating Corp. |
| State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | City: | New Albany |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | State/Country: | OHIO |
| Name: Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Name: | Cabarrus Plastics, Inc. |
| State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | City: | New Albany |
| Entity Type: Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | State/Country: | OHIO |
| Name: CVG Oregon, LLC Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Entity Type: | Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA |
| City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Name: | CVG Oregon, LLC |
| State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| Postal Code: 43054 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | City: | New Albany |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: CVS Holdings, Inc. Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | State/Country: | OHIO |
| Name:CVS Holdings, Inc.Street Address:7800 Walton ParkwayCity:New AlbanyState/Country:OHIOPostal Code:43054 | Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Street Address: 7800 Walton Parkway City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| City: New Albany State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Name: | CVS Holdings, Inc. |
| State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 43054 | Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| Postal Code: 43054 | City: | New Albany |
| | State/Country: | OHIO |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE | Postal Code: | 43054 |
| | Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

| Name: | Sprague Devices, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| City: | New Albany |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Mayflower Vehicle Systems, LLC |
| Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| City: | New Albany |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | CVG Management Corporation |
| Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| City: | New Albany |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | CVG European Holdings, LLC |
| Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| City: | New Albany |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | CVG Logistics, LLC |
| Street Address: | 7800 Walton Parkway |
| City: | New Albany |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 43054 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2171097 | MOTO MIRROR |
| Registration Number: | 2185420 | MOTO MIRROR PLUS |
| Registration Number: | tion Number: 3108626 CVG COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP | |
| Registration Number: | 2797473 | MAYFLOWER |
| Registration Number: | 2781928 | |
| Registration Number: | 2644034 | MWC |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | | |
|----------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 1509176 | EASY AIRE | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1340589 | CUSH-N-AIRE | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0933827 | CHUGGER SNUBBER | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0442654 | AIR PUSH | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 0876384 | AIR-PUSH | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1727180 | SPRAGUE DEVICES | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1911257 | M3 CLUTCH | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2159429 | ROADWATCH | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2323981 | SPRA-KLEER | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2664644 | ROADWATCH | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2774082 | CLEARVIEW | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2788931 | KEYFREE | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2890577 | CAMERAWASH | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2908310 | ROADWATCH 3 | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3268437 | ROADWATCH SS ROADWATCH SAFETY SYSTEM | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2595106 | LIGHTWASH | | | | |
| Serial Number: | 77573007 | GSX-3000 | | | | |
| Serial Number: | 77351408 | M | | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 327000.028077 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John Slaughter |
| SIGNATURE: | /john slaughter/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/03/2021 |

Total Attachments: 10

source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. to Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc., et al#page1.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. to Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc., et al#page2.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. to Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc., et al#page3.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. to Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc., et al#page4.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. to Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc., et al#page5.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. to Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc., et al#page6.tif

source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. to Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc., et al#page7.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. to Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc., et al#page8.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. to Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc., et al#page9.tif source=TRSI-T - Bank of America, N.A. to Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc., et al#page10.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of April 30, 2021 ("Release"), is made by Bank of America, N.A. ("Secured Party") in favor of Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc, a Delaware corporation, National Seating Company, a Delaware corporation, CVG CS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Monona Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Monona Wire Corporation, an Iowa corporation, Monona (Mexico) Holdings, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, Trim Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Trim Systems Operating Corp., a Delaware corporation, Cabarrus Plastics, Inc., a North Carolina corporation, CVG Oregon, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CVS Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Sprague Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Mayflower Vehicle Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CVG Management Corporation, a Delaware corporation, CVG European Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and CVG Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 7, 2009 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors, Secured Party, and others party thereto, and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 7, 2009 by and among the Grantors and Secured Party ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantors granted to the Secured Party, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders and other holders of the Secured Obligations (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), a security interest in, and a Lien upon, all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on January 14, 2009 at Reel 3919 Frame 0030.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party, on behalf of the Secured Parties, and Grantor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Secured Party, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in, and a Lien upon, all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- **SECTION 4.** <u>Acknowledgement.</u> The release of security interest granted herein expressly does not include a release of the security interest granted pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of <u>April 30, 2021</u> (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or



CHAR2\2405030v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party, on behalf of the Secured Parties, has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Bank of America, N.A.

Name: Brian Scawinski Title: Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks Subject to Security Interest Granted by Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc. et al. In Favor of Bank of America, N.A. Recorded January 14, 2009 at Reel 3919 Frame 0030

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP, INC.

| Aurischetion | Marx | Application Sec. | Registration No. | Nistin | Record Owner |
|---|--|-------------------|--------------------|-------------|--|
| | | No. / Filing Date | Registration Date | | |
| | | | | | |
| 2404 | | 77/573907 | | PENERING | Conserved Vehicle Conta |
| *************************************** | | 09/18/2008 | | | |
| USA | | 77/351468 | | PENOISE | Communicati Vehicle Comp. |
| <u>USA</u> | | 12/13/2007 | | | |
| CSA | MOTO MINISTER | 75/274146 | 2171097 | RECONTERED | Commercial Vehicle Group, bic |
| *************************************** | *************************************** | 04/14/1997 | (72/07/1998 | | |
| USA | MOTO MIRROR PLUS | 75/225022 | 2185420 | RECESTOR(1) | Commercial Volume Group, Inc. |
| | E PLUS | 01/13/1997 | 09/01/190 8 | | |
| CSA | CVO COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP | 78/38/08/7 | 3388836 | BEGISTERED | Communist Vehicle Group, Inc |
| | | 6343873004 | 08/27/2006 | | |
| rider was consid | CVC COMMERCIAL | | *833% | | milione committee co |
| Register | VEHICLE Group | | 2002,000 | REGISTERED | Cimmercial Vehicle George, |
| v. | | | 08/0/2004 | | \$1000. |
| | | | | | |
| Mexico | CVG Commercial Vehicle Group & Design | 676943 | 883807 | RECONTRACTO | Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc. |
| | | 00/08/2004 | 06/16/2005 | | |
| Mexico | CVG Commercial Valuate Group & Design | 676640 | 885485 | XEGRYTERED | Commercial Vehicle Cosup. Loc. |
| | | 00000/2003 | 06/14/2005 | | |
| Mexico | | 676641 | | PENDING | Commercial Vehicle Gosep, |

CHAR2\2405030v1

| A-60 (1971) 2 (1971) | Mark | Application Ser. | Registration No. / | Status | Served Owner |
|--|--|------------------------|---------------------|--------------|---|
| | | No. / Filing Bate | Registration Date | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | timuminum minimum m | | aacommunica |
| | Millionia in interiori interiori in interiori in interiori in interiori in interior | 00/00/2004 | | | |
| Mexico | CVG Commercial Vehicle Group & Design | Q76043 | \$85,609 | REGISTERED | Commercial Vehicle George, |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 050000000 | 66/15/2065 | | Sec. |
| Australia | CVC Communical Vehicle | 888556 | 868556 | 1 BEGISTERED | Communicial Vehicle Grass. |
| | Orosp & Design | | | | ge. |
| Beneine | CVG Consensus Vehicle | 00/138/3004 | 05/31/2006 | | |
| STATE OF THE PARTY | Group & Gerigo | 868536 | 868556 | KEGASTERED | Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc. |
| | | 09/08/2004 | 09/08/2004 | | **** |
| Clina | CVG Characterial Vehicle Group & Design | 808330 | \$683.56 | RECESTERED | Connectified Vehicle Group, |
| *************************************** | Construction Consists | | | | Box. |
| Germany | CVG Commencial Vehicle | 09/58/2004 | 09498/2004 | | |
| and and a | Group & Daviga | \$68556 | 8685,56 | REGISTERED | Commercial Vehicle Group, |
| | | 09/08/2004 | 00/08/2007 | | Esso. |
| congal | CVO Commercial Vehicle | 868556 | 868336 | REGISTERES | Communical Velocie Grasp, |
| | Group & Design | | | | BK: |
| | | 09/08/2004 | 09/08/2004 | | |
| Potend | CVG Commercial Vehicle Group & Design | 268556 | 868336 | REGISTERED | Conserval Vehicle Group. |
| wann | Constitute Consigni | | | | šina. |
| | CVG Community Vehicle | 093387004 | 99/08/2007 | | ********************************** |
| | Group & Design | 4000,0,00 | 868556 | REGISTERED | Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc. |
| ······i | | 99/08/2004 | 09/08/2007 | | **** |
| 43% | CVO Commercial Vehicle Group & Design | \$68556 | *68556 | REGISTERED | Communical Vehicle Group, Inc. |
| onjunggames). | | (2022/2004 | 06/21/2006 | | |
| Australia | | 1243977 | | PENDING | Commercial Vehicle Group |
| | | | | | hog. |
| | | (Date me manishle) | | | |
| Caracts | ······ | 1386479 | | PONDONO | Commercial Vehicle Comm |
| | | | | | Sec. |
| <i></i> | | 63/07/2008 | ···· | | |
| Mexico | | 938920 | | PENDING | Commercial Vehicle Group |
| | | N > 000 00 000 | | | tag. |
| Austratia | Moto Missor & Design | 05/95/2008 73 19/97 | 73 (007 | REGISTERS D | |
| | The state of the s | 433360 | 1/2 6/2/01/6 | amainant | Commential Velocity Group, Inc. |
| | | 04/09/1997 | 10/22/1998 | | ***** |
| Canada | Moto Minter & Design | 0341627 | 498171 | RECUSTERED | Commercial Vehicle Gang |
| ann | | | | | Soc. |
| | | 04/38/1907 | 96/16/1998 | | *************************************** |
| Mexico | Moto Missor & Design | 291918 | 614348 | REGISTERED | Commercial Vehicle Congr. |
| | | | 06/21/1999 | | |
| USA | Mote Minus Plus & Chaiga | 75/225022 | 2185420 | REGISTERES | Commercial Vehicle Group, |
| | | 01/13/1907 | 99/93/1998 | | |
| | The state of the s | 3 | | | |

CHAR2\2405030v1

| Jurisdiction | Mark Mark Mose Minnr & Design | Application Ser. No. / Piling Date | Registration No. / Registration Date | States | Record Owner |
|--------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|
| Smalls | Moso Micror & Osciga | 199703328 | 333647 | REGISTERED | Commercial Vehicle Group, Inc. |
| L. | | 00/10/1997 | 10/15/1999 | | |

${\bf MAYFLOWER\ VEHICLE\ SYSTEMS,\ LLC}$

| Jurnoictica | Mark | Application Ser. | Registration No./ | Status | Record Owner |
|-----------------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | No. / Filing Date | Registration (Sate | | |
| SSA | MAYFLOWER | 78/114104 | 2797473 | REGISTERES | MayBower Vehicle Systems, 13.C |
| manifesti in a second | | 63/10/2002 | 12/23/2003 | | |
| £884 | MAYFLOWER DESIGN | 28/159/10 | 2781928 | REGUSTERAL) | Mepilower Vericle Systems. ELC |
| | | 08/29/2002 | 11/11/2003 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

MONONA WIRE CORPORATION

| Jurisdiction | sec Sank (C.) | Application | Begintention No. / | Stains | Recard Owner |
|--------------|---|--|--------------------|---|---------------------------|
| | | Sex. Na./ | Registration No. / | | |
| | | | Registration Date | | |
| § | | Filing Dan | | | 성대 경기 대통기 대통기 대통기를 |
| | | | | | |
| USA | PARC. | 78/179439 | 2644934 | RECESSIONES | Mational Wire Corporation |
| | | | | | |
| | And the second second | 11/22/2000 | 10/29/2002 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 1 x (1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 | | | | |
| ini | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | / (Onmone) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | | *************************************** | L |

CHAR2\2405030v1

NATIONAL SEATING COMPANY

| Jumidiction | 3888 | Application | Registration No. / | Status | Retord Owner |
|-------------|---|---------------------------|--------------------|------------|--------------------------|
| | | Ser. No. / Filing Date | Registration Date | | |
| USA | RASY ACES | 73/687272 | 8309838 | REXUSTERFO | National Seating Company |
| | an arthro | 10/01/1987 | 10/18/1988 | | |
| | EASY | | | | |
| I.SX | CUSH-94-ABE: | 73/516052 | 1340000 | BEGISTERED | National Senting Company |
| | *************************************** | 13/23/1984 | 96/11/1983 | | |
| UKA | CHOXOLR SNOBBER | 72/379133 | (933827 | REGISTERED | National Scaling Company |
| | *************************************** | 12/23/1970 | 08/16/1972 | | |

CHAR2\2405030v1

SPRAGUE DEVICES, INC.

| Jurisdienco | Mark | Application | Registration Na. / | Status | Record Owner |
|---|--|--------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
| | | Sec. No. | Registration Date | | |
| | | Piling Date | | | |
| * | | . | | | |
| CSSA | Alii Pisii | 787499442 | 9442654 | REGISTERED | Sponger Oberga, No. |
| | | 04/01/1946 | 85/30/1949 | | |
| | AIR | 50.50.00 \$ 5.40.0 | 0.30.50 3.1909 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | PUSH | | | | |
| | | ************ | | | |
| ESA | AUCALISH | 72/315276 | (876384 | REGISTEREO | Sprague Cerices, inc. |
| | ************************************** | 12/26/1968 | 00/00/1969 | | |
| ESA | SPRAGRIE DRVKTS | 74/165295 | 1727180 | PEGISTERED | Sprigger Deverse, Sec |
| | | 05/19/1991 | 10/27/1992 | | |
| BSA | MO CLUTCH | X4528750 | \$981257 | REGISTERED | Spragnos Christin, Jes |
| | | 65/24/1994 | 08/13/1901 | | |
| 823 | BOADWATER | 75493348 | 2359429 | REGISTERED | Spragne Clevicos, Inc. |
| | | 8800773486 | 05/10/160 x | | |
| WA | SPRA-KLEER | 75/633385 | 2322981 | REGISTERED | Synapoe Devices, Inc. |
| | | Andr (Saran | | | ` ` |
| SXA | BOMEWATCH | 02/04/1999 78/08/0174 | (07/09/2000) 2864644 | REGISTERED | Sprigger (Services, Bac. |
| | | | | | the signal and the signal and |
| | (Table of Water) | 94040961 | 12/17/2002 | | |
| | | | | | |
| 686 | CLEARVIEW | 78/05/1718 | 2774082 | RECHS EREN | Spragae Oction, Inc. |
| | | 11/10/2003 | NACCO ASSOCIATO | | |
| SSA | XEYFREE | 78/199994 | 16/14/2003 2788931 | REGISTERES | Springe (Review, Br. |
| | | crem circon | 1 A conscious con | | |
| | CAMERAWASS | 12/31/2002 78/256486 | | REGISTERED | Sprague Obvices, Sec. |
| | | | | | , , |
| | XOADWATCH) | 05/15/2003 78/25/052 | 2908788 | REGISTERSO | Spragge Obvious, Sec |
| | | | | | coloradions reseasons rese. |
| | BOADWATCH SS ROADWATCH | 05/15/2003 78/074131 | 12/07/2004 | BEGRETERED | Springer (Arriens, Inc. |
| | Samety System | | NAME OF STREET | eservino i Entresse | chaedines ruga music mili |
| | | 9845 643 0000 | 07/24/2007 | | |
| | Groad Water 9 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| *************************************** | Roadwatch Safety System | | | | |

CHAR2\2405030v1

| Aurisdiction | Mark | Application | Registration No. / | Status | Record Owner |
|---|------------------|--------------|--------------------|---|-------------------------|
| | | Ser. No. | Registration Base | | |
| | | Filling Date | | | |
| | Liohtwash | 75878889 | | | |
| | more wrant | /3/8/8089 | 2595136 | BEGISTERSO | Sprigger Devices, bic. |
| | **** | 0/20/1999 | 07/16/2002 | | |
| Canade | ASS PUBLI | 0819180 | 786A239182 | RECESTERED | Sprague Christers, Sec. |
| ****************************** | | 12/21/1977 | 01/33/1980 | *************************************** | |
| Mexico | ASK PUSH | 24971 | 148648 | REGISTERED | Spington Downey, Fee |
| *************************************** | | 11/08/1968 | 11/08/1968 | | |
| Assissis | SPRAGUE & Design | 314132 | B 314132 | REGISTIRES | Spriger Devices, Inc. |
| | S prague | 12/19/1977 | 12/19/1977 | | |
| Causda | SPRACO: & Design | 8419183 | TWA240362 | NEGISTERED | Spope Bries, be: |
| | (S) rague | 12/21/1997 | 63/67/1995 | | |
| Mosico | SPRACCE & Chops | 24970 | (47923 | NEOSTERIO | Execute Assessment |
| | | | 3.40.000 | AND SHOW STATES | Spragner Chroices, Inc. |
| ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | · | 11/08/1948 | 11/08/1908 | | |

TRIM SYSTEMS OPERATING CORP.

| derisdiction | Mark | Application Ser. | Hegistration No. / | Status | kanaan marka ka k |
|---|--|------------------|--------------------|-------------|--|
| | | Nex | | ******* | MANUAL CHANCE |
| | | | Registration Date | | |
| | | Filing Date | | | |
| Carrait | | | | | |
| N00000000 | OCI & designs | 0836276 | 594261 | REGISTRATED | Yangwess, Inc. I |
| | | | | | The second second |
| Cassas | | 32/11/1997 | \$1788/8998 | | |
| 7.90.9892 | THE HAPPY OZONE SKOLECULE, AND DESKIN | 6836272 | 495382 | RECISIONED | Fampung, Sac |
| | w.comercum manamonthi | | | | |
| | **** | \$2/33/3997 | 05/20/1908 | | |
| Counts | T-YRIM | 0824711 | 504116 | RECEPTRICO | Tempera, in: |
| | | | | | • |
| *************************************** | *************************************** | 09/36/1996 | 11/16/1998 | | |
| Canada | T-TRIM | 0824797 | 4358643 | REGISTERED | Targery, Sec |
| | | | | | *************************************** |
| | *************************************** | 38/38/1996 | 60/16/1988 | | |
| Canada | ACS | 0828758 | 520283 | REGISTERED | Tenevese, Sac |
| | | | | | |
| | | 13/13/1986 | 12/06/1999 | | |

CHAR2\2405030v1

TRADE NAME SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE GROUP, INC.

| Trade Name | Goods | Owner | | |
|--------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|--|--|
| BOOTSAVER | Risiber and plastics hose and belting | Commercial Vehicle Group Inc. | | |
| CAA | Stotor repicle parts and | Commercial Vehicle Group Inc. | | |
| FISHKON | Astronomics supplies | Commercial Values Group Inc. | | |
| MAYFLOWER VEHICLE SYSTEMS | Motor vehicle parts and accessories | Commercial Valuate Group Inc. | | |
| MOTO MISTOX | Mission werkership position and Attributering | Commercial Vehicle Group Inc | | |
| WWC | Motor various parts and | Commercial Vehicle Group Inc. | | |
| (X) | Electric houseweres and flow | Commercial Vehicle Group inc. | | |
| OS THE HAPPY OZONE MOLECULE | Sporting and athletic greats | Commercial Valuete Group Inc. | | |
| XOADWAYCH | Motor vehicle parts and accessories | Commercial Valuede Group Inc. | | |
| T-RIM | Automotive stampings | Commercial Vehicle Group Inc | | |
| TACKLE HATCH | Apparel and accessories | Commercial Valueto George Sec. | | |
| CLEASVIEW | Motor volucie parts and accessories | Commercial Vehicle Group Inc. | | |
| KEYFREE | Commission equipment | Commercial Vehicle Group Inc. | | |

CHAR2\2405030v1

RECORDED: 05/03/2021